

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2058/2014

POOJA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to furnish the fresh and complete address in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to furnish the fresh and complete address in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks.

List again on 27.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar