

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

14

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2058/20

POOJA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV & ANR.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Service of respondent No.2 is also not complete yet.

Unserved cover has been received back with the postal remarks

'incomplete address' in respect of the said respondent.

It is

mentioned by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the fresh

address has already been provided to the Registry. Be

verified and notice be accordingly issued.

List again on 17.4.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.03.11

(RACHNA GUPTA)

10:32:58 IST  
Reason:

Registrar