

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2058/2014

POOJA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit despite order dt.14.1.2016. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 11.7.2016.

(DR K. ARUL)
Registrar