

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2058/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2010 in CRLMC No. 1329/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

POOJA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
(R-2) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though the proceedings have been quashed against the respondent on statement of the petitioner, immediately after the said statement was made by the petitioner, she has been deserted and subjected to harassment.

If it is so, the petitioner is at liberty to move the High Court so that the High Court may examine this fact after summoning the necessary parties. If necessary, the High Court is free to recall the earlier order.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER